SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 2

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 14

1	On page 1 of the printed corrected bill, line 6, after "means" insert "a rural health clinic as
2	defined in 42 U.S.C. 1395x(aa)(2), a rural critical access hospital as defined in ORS 315.613, a
3	federally qualified health center as defined in 42 U.S.C. 1396d(l)(2) or".
4	On page 3, line 1, delete "biennium" and insert "even-numbered year".
5	Delete lines 7 and 8 and insert:
6	"SECTION 2. (1) Section 1 of this 2013 Act first applies to scholarship moneys expended
7	on or after June 30, 2014.
8	"(2) The first report required under section 1 (11) of this 2013 Act is due on December
9	1, 2014. ".
10	In line 11, delete "\$4,900,000" and insert "\$2,500,000".
11	